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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF 
WASATCH WIND, LLC FOR APPROVAL 
OF A CONTRACT FOR THE SALE OF 
CAPACITY AND ENERGY FROM THEIR 
PROPOSED QF FACILITIES 
 

 
Docket No. 06-035-42 
 
PETITION TO RESCHEDULE 
PROCEEDING 
 
  

 

 
 Wasatch Wind, LLC, a qualifying facility under the Public Utilities Regulatory Policy 

Act (PURPA), requests a rescheduling of the surrebuttal submissions and a new hearing date for 

this proceeding.  Wasatch Wind has been in communication with the parties and they have 

graciously agreed to the delay.  The potential for settlement as well as the traveling schedules of 

Wasatch Wind witnesses are the impetus for this request.  The additional time will allow 

Wasatch Wind the opportunity to explore a settlement and will allow it the time to get its 

testimony and exhibits in order for presentation before the Commission.  We feel that the 

additional time will result in the production of better information on which the Commission can 

make a decision.  We believe this is in the public interest.  After consultation with the 

Commission’s secretary, we request that the hearing date be rescheduled for June 22, 2006 and 

the submission date for surrebuttal testimony be delayed until June 14, 2006.  

 

 



Wasatch Wind hereby submits this Petition in Docket No. 06-035-42.   

DATED this 5th day of June, 2006 

Richard S. Collins 

 

/s/________________________ 
Richard S. Collins 

     Representing Wasatch Wind 



 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was sent electronically, this 

5th day of Jun3, 2006, to the following 

 
 
Edward A. Hunter     Michael Ginsberg 
Jennifer E. Horan     Patricia Schmid 
Stoel Rives      Utah Division of Public Utilities 
201 S. Main St., Suite 1100      Heber M. Wells Bldg, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City UT 84111     160 East 300 South 
eahunter@stoel.com      Salt Lake City UT 84111 
jehoran@stoel.com       mginsberg@utah.gov 
       pschmid@utah.gov 
 
Reed Warnick      Dean Brockbank 
Paul Proctor      PacifiCorp  
Committee of Consumer Services   201 S Main St. Suite 2300 
Heber M. Wells BLDG, 5th Floor   Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
160 East 300 South     dean.brockbank@ pacficorp.com 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111  
rwarnick@utah.gov 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
Paul Clements      Sarah Wright 
PacifiCorp C&T     1014 2nd Avenue  
201 S Main St. Suite 2300    Salt Lake City, UT 84103 
SLC, UT 84111     sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
Paul.clements@pacificorp.com 
 
Christine Watson Mikell  
3658 E Golden Oaks Dr 
Salt Lake City, UT 84121 
christine@isotruss.com 
 
Todd Velnosky 
Business Development Manager - Wind Energy  
John Deere Credit  
6400 NW 86th Street, P.O. Box 6600  
Johnston, IA 50131-6600 USA 
VelnoskyToddL@JohnDeere.com 
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